## Agenda Borough of Matawan Workshop Meeting October 1, 2013 7:00 PM

- 1. Roll Call
- **2. Executive Session** Resolution 13-10-01
- 3. Moment of Silence
- 4. Salute to the Flag
- 5. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only
- 6. Old Business

Ordinance 13-17: Amending Ordinance 13-16: Ordinance to Amend the Code of the Borough of Matawan – Chapter XV – Property Maintenance - Article 1 – Section 15-2 – Maintenance of Vacant Properties, Structures Registration Requirements and Fees
7. Consent Agenda

- Resolution 13-10-02: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate Irving Verosloff Trustee Certificate #00509
- Resolution 13-10-03: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate MTAG Services as Cust for ATCF II New Jersey, LLC Certificate #11-00022
- Resolution 13-10-04: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate ATCF II NJ, LLC Certificate #12-00041
- Resolution 13-10-05: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate US Bank Cust for Pro Cap II, LLC Certificate #12-00051
- Resolution 13-10-06: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate US Bank Cust for Crestar Capital LLC Certificate #12-00096
- Resolution 13-10-07: Approval of Solicitors Permit Garden State Custom Windows, LLC DBA Renewal by Anderson
- Resolution 13-10-08: Approval of Solicitors Permit Power Home Remodeling Group
- 8. New Business

Resolution 13-10-09: Set Curfew – 2013 Halloween Season

- Resolution 13-10-10: Authorizing the Execution of a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Monmouth
- Resolution 13-10-11: Approval to Submit a Grant Application and Execute a Grant Contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Mill Road Improvements – Phase 2 Project
- Resolution 13-10-12: Authorizing the Appointment of Thomas J. Falco, Jr. as Lieutenant to the Matawan Police Department
- Resolution 13-10-13: Termination of Field Technician

Resolution 13-10-14: Authorizing the Borough Administrator to Advertise for Field Technician

- Ordinance 13-18: Bond Ordinance Amending Bond Ordinance Number 13-11 Finally Adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Matawan, New Jersey on May 21, 2013
- Ordinance 13-19: Bond Ordinance Amending Bond Ordinance Number 01-21 Finally Adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Matawan, New Jersey on September 19, 2001, as Amended

Resolution 13-10-15: Payment of Bills

## 9. Privilege of the Floor

10. Adjourn